Southern California Junior Bach Festival

Region IV
Bach Festival
2025

Sunday, May 11, 2025
9:30am ® 11:00am ® 1:00pm e 2:30pm ¢ 4:00pm

Westside Music Conservatory
12424 Wilshire Blvd Ste 100
Los Angeles 90025



PROGRAM 1 ¢ 9:30am

Short Prelude in C Major, BWV 939
Emma Wang

Short Fugue in C Major, BWV 952
Sarah Zabinski

Short Prelude and Fughetta in G Major, BWV 902 — Fughetta
Daniel Huang

Partita #1 in B-Flat Major, BWV 825 — Menuet |
Lily Huang

Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779
Evelyn Xu

Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784
Rosie Wong

7 Sinfonia#3-inD-Major BWA-785
—AtexanderSi

10

11

12

13

14

15

Duet #1 in E Minor, BWV 802
Eric Jia

Prelude & Fugue #16 in G Minor, WTC |, BWV 861 — Prelude
Olivia Zhu

Prelude & Fugue #10 in E Minor, WTC |, BWV 855 — Fugue
Nathan Yuan

Prelude & Fugue #9 in E Major, WTC |, BWV 854 — Prelude & Fugue
Demi Zeng

Prelude & Fugue #13 in F-Sharp Major, WTC |, BWV 858 — Prelude & Fugue
Zita Zhu

French Suite #1 in D Minor, BWV 812 — Allemande, Courante
Daniel Zhang

Toccata in E Minor, BWV 914 — 4. Fuga (a 3 voci) / Allegro
Jacob Chan

Goldberg Variations, BWV 988 — Variation 27 , Variation 28, Variation 29
Winston You



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PROGRAM 2 ¢ 11:00am

Short Prelude in E Major, BWV 937
Crosby Chen

Short Prelude in D Major, BWV 936 ® Short Prelude in F Major, BWV 928
Qiao Ren

English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 — Gavotte I
Jason Ren

Invention #6 in E Major, BWV 777
Nabi Ensing

Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779
Clara Soto

Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784
Bernard Liu

Invention #14 in B-Flat Major, BWV 785
Danilo Hogaboam

Invention #3 in D Major, BWV 774 e Sinfonia #3 in D Major, BWV 789
Melody Wong

Partita #1 in B-Flat Major, BWV 825 — Gigue
Audrey Li

Partita #5 in G Major, BWV 829 — Praecambulum
Sophia Li

Prelude & Fugue #9 in E Major, WTC |, BWV 854 — Prelude & Fugue
Jessica Ferrie

Prelude & Fugue #18 in G-Sharp Minor, WTC |, BWV 863 — Prelude & Fugue
Hanru Zhou

Prelude & Fugue #21 in B-Flat Major, WTC |, BWV 866 — Prelude & Fugue
Ellie Ding

Prelude & Fugue #12 in F Minor, WTC Il, BWV 881 — Prelude
Sarah Dong

Chromatic Fantasy and Fugue, BWV 903 — Fantasy
TianYu Tammy Ye



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

PROGRAM 3 ¢ 1:00pm

Short Prelude in D Minor, BWV 926
Logan Walker

Short Prelude in C Major, BWV 924 e Short Prelude in C Minor, BWV 999

Aziliz Pernet

English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 — Gavotte I, Gavotte Il (ou la Musette)

Max Olsen

Invention #3 in D Major, BWV 774
Amelie Cao

Invention #6 in E Major, BWV 777
Darren Chen

Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779
Dylan Salsig Lisda

Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784
Brielle Benabou

French Overture, BWV 831 — Ouverture
Aaron Zhu

Prelude & Fugue #1 in C Major, WTC |, BWV 846 — Prelude
Freya Dong

Prelude & Fugue #8 in E-Flat Minor, WTC |, BWV 853 — Prelude
Clayton Fong

Prelude & Fugue #9 in E Major, WTC |, BWV 854 — Prelude
Freyja Chen

Prelude & Fugue #14 in F-Sharp Minor, WTC Il, BWV 883 — Prelude
Celine Zhu

French Suite #2 in C Minor, BWV 813 — Courante
Samuel Elkhunovich

Toccata in G Major, BWV 916 — 1. (Presto)
Autumn Zheng

Concerto in D Minor, BWV 1052 — 1. Allegro
John Xie



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

PROGRAM 4 ¢ 2:30pm

Short Prelude in E Minor, BWV 938
Cole Miyata

Short Prelude in C Minor, BWV 999
Silvi Galstyan

French Suite #4 in E-Flat Major, BWV 815 — Menuet, Air
Mira Stevning

Invention #1 in C Major, BWV 772
Daniella Khorozian

Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779
Autumn Bender

Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784
Rachel Lee

Invention #14 in B-Flat Major, BWV 785
Rocco Li

Sinfonia #3 in D Major, BWV 789
Gabriel Wu

French Overture, BWV 831 — Sarabande, Echo
Sakura Suzuki

Prelude & Fugue #10 in E Minor, WTC |, BWV 855 — Prelude
Mason Szeto

Prelude & Fugue #21 in B-Flat Major, WTC |, BWV 866 — Prelude
Alexander Wang

Prelude & Fugue #15 in G Major, WTC |, BWV 860 — Prelude & Fugue
Tigran Harutyunyan

French Suite #5 in G Major, BWV 816 — Allemande, Courante
OliviaYi

English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 — Allemande
Emmanuel Emil Kazaz Jr.

Concerto in D Minor, BWV 1052 — 1. Allegro
David Yi



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

PROGRAM 5 ¢ 4:00pm

Short Prelude in D Major, BWV 925
Nate Landecker

Short Prelude in D Minor, BWV 935
Benjamin Kim

Short Prelude in C Minor, BWV 999
Kara Cheng

English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 — Gavotte II (ou la Musette)
Iris Yan

Invention #3 in D Major, BWV 774
Ethan Shi

Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779
Tyler Mercer

Invention #14 in B-Flat Major, BWV 785
Vivian Jiang

Invention #11 in G Minor, BWV 782 e Sinfonia #11 in G Minor, BWV 797

Andrew Huang

Sinfonia #1 in C Major, BWV 787
Penelope Rosales

Prelude & Fugue #1 in C Major, WTC |, BWV 846 — Prelude
Liam Gillespie-Breslo

Prelude & Fugue #15 in G Major, WTC |, BWV 860 — Prelude & Fugue
Simon Yao

English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 — Allemande
Debbie Zhao

Fantasy in C Minor, BWV 906
Andrea Lin

Italian Concerto, BWV 971 Movement 1
Eason Chen

Concerto in F Minor, BWV 1056 Movement 1
Regina Wang



Results will be emailed and available in
SCJBF teacher portals by Monday, May 12, 2025.

Region IV Festival Judges

YinYin Huang
Kary Kramer
Dr. Mark Sullivan

Susanna Atasunts
Kathryn Cheng
Mary Ann Cummins
Vanessa Fadial
Marina Grozdanovic
Deborah H. How
Violette Hu

Marina Kalantarova
Heewon Kwon
Pamela Lam
Jeffrey Lavner

Yun Hee Lee

Carl Matthes

Participating Teachers

Yu-Ting Peng
Knarik Petrosyan
Dmitry Rachmanov
Larisa Rakhmanova
Victoria Roizen
Sue Scofield
Masami Takahata
Svetlana Transky
Sona Vardanyan
Virginia Whitehead
Kyunghwa Yoon
Micah Yui

Region IV Chair
Dr. Deborah H. How

a Special Thank You to
Westside Music Conservatory
Leilani Neder ¢ Brian Tung ® Kian Tung
Violette Hu ® Sue Scofield ® Reina Hewes

For more information about the Southern California Junior Bach Festival,

please visit: https://scjbf.org

NN
S‘:Q\/\’/A\


https://scjbf.org/

Southern California Junior Bach Festival

Welcome to the 2025 Regional Festival sponsored by the Southern California Junior
Bach Festival. The Southern California Junior Bach Festival was founded in 1961 by
Madame Alice Ehlers, protégé of Wanda Landowska and professor of harpsichord
at the University of Southern California. It was her goal to encourage the study and
appreciation of the music of J.S. Bach among student musicians.

In 1977, the Complete Works Audition was established. This event provides
opportunities for the most accomplished students to challenge themselves by
performing a complete work of J. S. Bach.

Today’s performers have already been selected at one of the SCJBF Branch
Festivals. The adjudicators for today’s Regional Festival will select 45% of the
performers to receive the Regional Honors Award.

Students selected from today’s Regional Festival who meet the repertoire
requirements are eligible to compete in the Complete Works Audition (CWA) on
Sunday, September 28, 2025 at California State University, Long Beach. First-place
winners of the CWA will be invited to perform at the CWA Awards Concert to be held
on Saturday, October 11, 2025 at Covenant Presbyterian Church, Long Beach.

SCJBF Complete Works Audition Fees

Student entry fees for Keyboard:
e  $65 per student
e  Multiple player concerti: $35 per student

Student entry fees for String, Wind & Voice:
e  $65 per student
e  Multiple player concerti: $35 per student
o Concerti must be registered in Concerto, not Ensemble

Categories. Works listed in Categories XXIII, XXIV and XXV are not
eligible for Ensemble categories, except for the Orchestral (Flute)
Suite #2 in B Minor, BWV 1067, which may be presented in the
Ensemble categories with all parts being performed by students.

Small Ensembles (2-5 students): $35 per student

Large Ensembles (6-12 students): $30 per student

CWA Fees will be paid through the SCJBF payment portal and due by
Sunday, June 15, 2025.

Detailed instructions will be emailed to teachers of eligible CWA 2025
students.

www.scjbf.org



