## Southern California Junior Bach Festival

## Region IV Bach Festival 2025



**Sunday, May 11, 2025** 9:30am • 11:00am • 1:00pm • 2:30pm • 4:00pm

> Westside Music Conservatory 12424 Wilshire Blvd Ste 100 Los Angeles 90025

### PROGRAM 1 • 9:30am

	Emma Wang
1	Short Prelude in C Major, BWV 939

- 2 Short Fugue in C Major, BWV 952 Sarah Zabinski
- 3 Short Prelude and Fughetta in G Major, BWV 902 Fughetta **Daniel Huang**
- 4 Partita #1 in B-Flat Major, BWV 825 *Menuet I* Lily Huang
- 5 Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779 **Evelyn Xu**
- 6 Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784
  Rosie Wong
- <del>7—Sinfonia #3 in D Major, BWV 789</del>

Alexander Si

- 8 Duet #1 in E Minor, BWV 802 Eric Jia
- 9 Prelude & Fugue #16 in G Minor, WTC I, BWV 861 *Prelude* Olivia Zhu
- 10 Prelude & Fugue #10 in E Minor, WTC I, BWV 855 Fugue Nathan Yuan
- 11 Prelude & Fugue #9 in E Major, WTC I, BWV 854 Prelude & Fugue **Demi Zeng**
- 12 Prelude & Fugue #13 in F-Sharp Major, WTC I, BWV 858 *Prelude & Fugue* Zita Zhu
- 13 French Suite #1 in D Minor, BWV 812 *Allemande, Courante* **Daniel Zhang**
- 14 Toccata in E Minor, BWV 914 4. Fuga (a 3 voci) / Allegro Jacob Chan
- 15 Goldberg Variations, BWV 988 Variation 27, Variation 28, Variation 29 Winston You

### PROGRAM 2 • 11:00am

16	Short Prelude in E Major, BWV 937 Crosby Chen
17	Short Prelude in D Major, BWV 936 • Short Prelude in F Major, BWV 928 <b>Qiao Ren</b>
18	English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 – <i>Gavotte I</i> Jason Ren
19	Invention #6 in E Major, BWV 777  Nabi Ensing
20	Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779 Clara Soto
21	Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784  Bernard Liu
22	Invention #14 in B-Flat Major, BWV 785 <b>Danilo Hogaboam</b>
23	Invention #3 in D Major, BWV 774 • Sinfonia #3 in D Major, BWV 789 <b>Melody Wong</b>
24	Partita #1 in B-Flat Major, BWV 825 – $Gigue$ <b>Audrey Li</b>
25	Partita #5 in G Major, BWV 829 – <i>Praeambulum</i> <b>Sophia Li</b>
26	Prelude & Fugue #9 in E Major, WTC I, BWV 854 – <i>Prelude &amp; Fugue</i> Jessica Ferrie
27	Prelude & Fugue #18 in G-Sharp Minor, WTC I, BWV 863 – <i>Prelude &amp; Fugu</i> Hanru Zhou
28	Prelude & Fugue #21 in B-Flat Major, WTC I, BWV 866 – <i>Prelude &amp; Fugue</i> <b>Ellie Ding</b>
29	Prelude & Fugue #12 in F Minor, WTC II, BWV 881 – <i>Prelude</i> Sarah Dong
30	Chromatic Fantasy and Fugue, BWV 903 – <i>Fantasy</i> <b>TianYu Tammy Ye</b>

## PROGRAM 3 • 1:00pm

31	Short Prelude in D Minor, BWV 926 Logan Walker
32	Short Prelude in C Major, BWV 924 • Short Prelude in C Minor, BWV 999 <b>Aziliz Pernet</b>
33	English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 – <i>Gavotte I, Gavotte II (ou la Musette)</i> <b>Max Olsen</b>
34	Invention #3 in D Major, BWV 774 Amelie Cao
35	Invention #6 in E Major, BWV 777  Darren Chen
36	Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779 <b>Dylan Salsig Lisda</b>
37	Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784 Brielle Benabou
38	French Overture, BWV 831 – Overture  Aaron Zhu
39	Prelude & Fugue #1 in C Major, WTC I, BWV 846 – <i>Prelude</i> Freya Dong
40	Prelude & Fugue #8 in E-Flat Minor, WTC I, BWV 853 — <i>Prelude</i> Clayton Fong
41	Prelude & Fugue #9 in E Major, WTC I, BWV 854 – <i>Prelude</i> Freyja Chen
42	Prelude & Fugue #14 in F-Sharp Minor, WTC II, BWV 883 – <i>Prelude</i> Celine Zhu
43	French Suite #2 in C Minor, BWV 813 – <i>Courante</i> Samuel Elkhunovich
44	Toccata in G Major, BWV 916 – 1. ( <i>Presto</i> ) <b>Autumn Zheng</b>
45	Concerto in D Minor, BWV 1052 – 1. Allegro

John Xie

## PROGRAM 4 • 2:30pm

46	Short Prelude in E Minor, BWV 938  Cole Miyata
47	Short Prelude in C Minor, BWV 999 Silvi Galstyan
48	French Suite #4 in E-Flat Major, BWV 815 – <i>Menuet, Air</i> <b>Mira Stevning</b>
49	Invention #1 in C Major, BWV 772  Daniella Khorozian
50	Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779 Autumn Bender
51	Invention #13 in A Minor, BWV 784 Rachel Lee
52	Invention #14 in B-Flat Major, BWV 785 Rocco Li
53	Sinfonia #3 in D Major, BWV 789 Gabriel Wu
54	French Overture, BWV 831 – <i>Sarabande, Echo</i> Sakura Suzuki
55	Prelude & Fugue #10 in E Minor, WTC I, BWV 855 – <i>Prelude</i> Mason Szeto
56	Prelude & Fugue #21 in B-Flat Major, WTC I, BWV 866 – <i>Prelude</i> <b>Alexander Wang</b>
57	Prelude & Fugue #15 in G Major, WTC I, BWV 860 – <i>Prelude &amp; Fugue</i> Tigran Harutyunyan
58	French Suite #5 in G Major, BWV 816 – <i>Allemande, Courante</i> Olivia Yi
59	English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 – <i>Allemande</i> Emmanuel Emil Kazaz Jr.

60 Concerto in D Minor, BWV 1052 – 1. Allegro

David Yi

## PROGRAM 5 • 4:00pm

61	Short Prelude in D Major, BWV 925  Nate Landecker
62	Short Prelude in D Minor, BWV 935 <b>Benjamin Kim</b>
63	Short Prelude in C Minor, BWV 999 Kara Cheng
64	English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 – <i>Gavotte II (ou la Musette)</i> Iris Yan
65	Invention #3 in D Major, BWV 774 Ethan Shi
66	Invention #8 in F Major, BWV 779 <b>Tyler Mercer</b>
67	Invention #14 in B-Flat Major, BWV 785 <b>Vivian Jiang</b>
68	Invention #11 in G Minor, BWV 782 • Sinfonia #11 in G Minor, BWV 797 Andrew Huang
69	Sinfonia #1 in C Major, BWV 787 Penelope Rosales
70	Prelude & Fugue #1 in C Major, WTC I, BWV 846 — <i>Prelude</i> Liam Gillespie-Breslo
71	Prelude & Fugue #15 in G Major, WTC I, BWV 860 – <i>Prelude &amp; Fugue</i> Simon Yao
72	English Suite #3 in G Minor, BWV 808 – <i>Allemande</i> <b>Debbie Zhao</b>
73	Fantasy in C Minor, BWV 906 Andrea Lin
74	Italian Concerto, BWV 971 <i>Movement 1</i> <b>Eason Chen</b>
75	Concerto in F Minor. BWV 1056 Movement 1

Regina Wang

## Results will be emailed and available in SCJBF teacher portals by Monday, May 12, 2025.

# Region IV Festival Judges Yin Yin Huang Kary Kramer Dr. Mark Sullivan

### Participating Teachers

Susanna Atasunts
Kathryn Cheng
Mary Ann Cummins
Vanessa Fadial
Marina Grozdanovic
Deborah H. How
Violette Hu
Marina Kalantarova
Heewon Kwon
Pamela Lam
Jeffrey Lavner
Yun Hee Lee

Carl Matthes

Yu-Ting Peng Knarik Petrosyan Dmitry Rachmanov Larisa Rakhmanova Victoria Roizen Sue Scofield Masami Takahata Svetlana Transky Sona Vardanyan Virginia Whitehead Kyunghwa Yoon

## Region IV Chair Dr. Deborah H. How

a Special Thank You to
Westside Music Conservatory
Leilani Neder • Brian Tung • Kian Tung
Violette Hu • Sue Scofield • Reina Hewes

For more information about the Southern California Junior Bach Festival, please visit: <a href="https://scjbf.org">https://scjbf.org</a>



### Southern California Junior Bach Festival

Welcome to the 2025 Regional Festival sponsored by the Southern California Junior Bach Festival. The Southern California Junior Bach Festival was founded in 1961 by Madame Alice Ehlers, protégé of Wanda Landowska and professor of harpsichord at the University of Southern California. It was her goal to encourage the study and appreciation of the music of J.S. Bach among student musicians.

In 1977, the Complete Works Audition was established. This event provides opportunities for the most accomplished students to challenge themselves by performing a complete work of J. S. Bach.

Today's performers have already been selected at one of the SCJBF Branch Festivals. The adjudicators for today's Regional Festival will select 45% of the performers to receive the Regional Honors Award.

Students selected from today's Regional Festival who meet the repertoire requirements are eligible to compete in the Complete Works Audition (CWA) on Sunday, September 28, 2025 at California State University, Long Beach. First-place winners of the CWA will be invited to perform at the CWA Awards Concert to be held on Saturday, October 11, 2025 at Covenant Presbyterian Church, Long Beach.

### **SCJBF Complete Works Audition Fees**

### Student entry fees for Keyboard:

- \$65 per student
- Multiple player concerti: \$35 per student

### Student entry fees for String, Wind & Voice:

- \$65 per student
- Multiple player concerti: \$35 per student
  - Concerti must be registered in Concerto, not Ensemble
     Categories. Works listed in Categories XXIII, XXIV and XXV are not
     eligible for Ensemble categories, except for the Orchestral (Flute)
     Suite #2 in B Minor, BWV 1067, which may be presented in the
     Ensemble categories with all parts being performed by students.
- Small Ensembles (2-5 students): \$35 per student
- Large Ensembles (6-12 students): \$30 per student
- CWA Fees will be paid through the SCJBF payment portal and due by Sunday, June 15, 2025.
- Detailed instructions will be emailed to teachers of eligible CWA 2025 students.